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UIL SWIMMING AND DIVING, WRESTLING STATE  
CHAMPIONSHIPS TO BE WEBCAST FEBRUARY 23    

 
Live Web Streams on FoxSportsSouthwest.com  

 
FOX Sports Southwest will provide live webcasts of two UIL state championships on Saturday, 
Feb. 23 in Swimming and Diving and Wrestling.  
 
The live web streams will begin at 9:30 a.m. CT for both the Swimming and Diving finals from 
the University of Texas’ Jamail Texas Swim Center, and the boys and girls Wrestling 
championships from the Austin ISD Delco Center. 
 
Fans can watch the internet broadcasts on FoxSportsSouthwest.com by clicking on the UIL 
championship banner for the respective sport located on the home page. 
 
Austin sportscaster Jeff Power, San Antonio Madison swim coach Bobby Duin and Angela 
Hamann will call the Swimming and Diving championships.    
 
Randy Sumner and J. Carl Guymon form the announcing team on the Wrestling webcast. 
 
FOX Sports Southwest will televise UIL Championship Spotlight recap shows in March featuring 
highlights and results from the two Texas High School state meets. 
 

UIL CHAMPIONSHIP SPOTLIGHT TV SCHEDULE 
(All times listed are Central. Schedule subject to change) 

 
Swimming & Diving: Monday, March 3, 11:00 p.m.; Thursday, March 14, 11:00 p.m.; Friday, March 15, 
9:00 p.m. (only in Houston market); Saturday, March 16, 10:30 p.m. (only in North Texas markets) & 
11:00 p.m.; Wednesday, March 27, 1:00 p.m. 
 
Wrestling: Wednesday, March 13, 9:00 p.m. (except Houston market); Friday, March 15, 7:00 p.m. (only 
in South Texas markets); Sunday, March 17, 11:00 a.m.; Monday, March 18, 6:30 p.m. (only in South 
Texas markets); Wednesday, March 20, noon; Friday, March 22, 10:30 p.m. (only in South Texas 
markets); Wednesday, March 27, 2:00 p.m.; Friday, March 29, 10:30 p.m. (only in South Texas markets).  
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